Sheriff's Office Monthly Report
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CALLS FOR SERVICE
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ITEMS TRACKED

W January
m February
March
m April
® May
m June

61

ltems Booked in
40
40
9
38
61

dence

N I\
o
o N N =2
O
~

ltems Diposed of
69
72
73
70
46




Total Evidence

™
LN
o
o X %
O > %
Z o~
Ll
>
Z
Total items in inventory
B January 9263
B February 9253
March 9197
m April 9172
® May 9188

E June



JAIL STATS

W January
m February
March
m April
® May
m June

o

My
~N

Yr|

Total
Bookings

14
30
25
26
26

wao
Male
Bookings

11
24
18
19
20

QNNO

Female
Bookings

3

O N NN O

—_—
—

N
< OO

sllNN

Domestic

Violence
Related

4
7
11
6
6

aYomom
mEimmm

DUI/DWAI
Arrests

2

W ww M~

N
wn

N ON

Gaming
Related

12
23
57
20
23

Gilpin
Residents

3

N NN W

Y]
<o
*wmmw
mem

Average
Daily
population
14.51
16.89
18.54
18.56
22.25



Detentions

Average by year
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Monthly Bookings Daily Population Gaming Related Residents
m2017 130.83 54.31 81.83 9.25
m2018 137.58 64.19 69.92 11.58
2019 118.42 54.27 57.08 6.08
m 2020 31 28.13 19.25 3.92
m 2021 24.2 19.5 27 2.4
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Detentions

Arrests by Agency
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Black Hawk = Central City G|Ip|n CounTy DMS'O.n of Co Parks CBI
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B January 7 0 7 0 0 0 0
m February 11 2 14 3 0 0 0
March 16 0 9 0 0 0 0
m April 6 3 13 4 0 0 0
B May 8 2 10 5 1 0 0

E June



Detentions (Meals)
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SUSP'C'OUS ShOO“rTg Dog Complaints DUI Reddi Reports = Welfare Checks = Suicidal Parties
Incidents Complaints
m January 23 3 10 4 13 30 |
m February 24 5 11 S 11 35 0
March 20 4 12 6 26 38 3
m April 22 12 15 2 5 40 3
B May 30 13 25 9 19 38 2
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Gaming Related Proactive Activity Traffic Summons
® January 55 827 25
m February 79 682 24
March 57 516 52
m April 35 539 19
® May 28 585 35
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Patrol Activity

» Traffic Summons issued: 35
» Speeding
lllegal passing

Driving Under Restraint

>

>

» Improper turns
» Reckless Driving
>

Eluding



Monthly Revenue (May)

Court Security

Booking Fees

Medical Reimbursement

Collect Call Commission- Detentions
Bond Fees Collected — Detentions

Meal Tickets/Individual Meals - Detentions
Fingerprints — Detentions

Laundry — Detentions

TOTAL (Amount with ACH deposits)

$449.50

$

$680.35
$60.00
$40.00
$210.00
$150.00
$1,549.40

YTD: $351,556.02



Concealed Weapons

Permits
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m 2020 90 57 31 2

m 2021 66 40 26 0
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Significant Events for May

» Felony Menacing: A father and son got into an argument in their
residence. The argument turned physical. Both parties received injuries
from the other. The son grabbed a knife and threatened his father. The
father refused to file any charges.

» Trespass/M-1: A resident called the Sheriff’s Office to report a vehicle
parked on his property. The driver was refusing to leave his property.
Deputies arrived and determined the driver had some suicidal thoughts
and was taken to St. Anthony's for freatment and evaluation. There was
an attempt to locate on the driver out of Edgewater PD for possible
suicidal comments by CO.



Citizen Compliments:

Officers responded to a residence on a party threatening suicide. The party
complemented the way the deputies were patient and listen to what he had to say. He
was very appreciative of the respect he received.

John Dunham: | have received outstanding comments from my employees about our
Gilpin County Deputies. They tend to stop by my business at closing time or watch from
a distance when my employees close the store at night.
| know the department is very busy this time of year with robberies, traffic incidents,
mental Health issues, etc. Thank you on behalf of myself, Jan Petersen my employees
and members of the community in Northern Gilpin County. Keep up the fantastic work.

Feel free to stop by my house and say hello. I'd offer you a coffee, soda, beverage or
snack but | know the rules.



Citizen Compliments:

cont.

» | received five complements on deputies who stopped drivers for traffic violations
complementing them on their professionalism and curtesy.

» Aninmate wrote: Sir, | would like to say thank you for running a department that
embodies the morals, values, heart, respect and honor that | believe the badge is
meant to represent and for finding a way to maintain equity, dignity and humanity on
both sides of the badge. Thank you

» From the City of Boulder: Wished to express their gratitude to Cherokee Blake for her
assistance as a PIO during the tragedy at the King Soopers in Boulder.



Sheriff's Office Community

Initiatives:

The Sheriff's Office in collaboration with Central City, Central City Fire, Black

Hawk Fire and Timberline Fire on distributing free CO detectors to residents in
Gilpin County.

Working with USFS on closing areas in the county to address the recreational
shooting concerns.

Partnering with CSP to address speeding and other traffic violation on Hwy
119 and Hey 46



Questions:
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